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5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

7. 1f Unit of CA/A,

reement, Name and/or No.
N. SQUARE LA&

PREMIER UNIT

1. Type of Well
Oil Well  [] Gas Well
2. Name of Operator M7 Resources LLC

& Well Nane and No.N, SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT

D Other

9. APT Well No.SEE ATTACHED

3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

3a. Address 530-B Harkle Road, STE 100
(512)970-9231

Santa Fe, NM 87505

4. Location of Well (Foota
S$-45,6,8. T-16S, R-31

11. Country or Parish, State
USA, New Mexico

e, See.,, TR\ M., or Survey Description)

NMPM

-

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent D Acidize D Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off
D Alter Casing D Hydraulic Fracturing D Reclamation D Well Integrity
D Subsequent Report D Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete Other
D Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon
D Final Abandonment Notice D Convert to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach
the Bond under which the work will be perfonned or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following
completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has detennined that the site
is ready for final inspection.)

M7 Resources LLC (OGRID 331018) hereby tenders notification and seeks approval of application to assume whole operations of all wells contained in the
North Square Lake Premier Unit as further described within attached "Exhibit A",

M7 Resources LLC, as new operator, accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the lease,
or portion of lease described.

Bond Coverage: BLM Bond File No.: NMB002012
Change of Operator Effective: 1/5/22

Former Operator: Welltex LLC See Conditions of Approval

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) Managing Member
Joachim Mare Schmid
Title
Z z f Q/Z é / / 1/5/22
Slgnature Date

THE SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFICE USE

Digitally signed by JENNIFER

JENNIFER SANCHEZ sancHEz

Approved by

Petroleum Engineer 01/05/2022

Date: 2022.01.05 16:54:56 -07'00' Title Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease | Office RFO

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States
any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
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Case Numher
NMNMO0162
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM1069
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X
NMNM71001X

T
L
A
A
A
A
L
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Operator

WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPQRATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORFPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED
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API Number

30015048120051.
30015048130051
30015048170051
30015108500051
30015048060051
30015048100051
30015048150051
30015048210051
3001504811001
300150480800S1
300150480300S1
300150479800S1
300150480100S51
30015048070051
30015048030051

Well Name

N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR
N SQ LAKE PREMR

Num Stat
11 ABD
12 POW
13 POW
14 Wiw
16 POW
19 ABD

2 POW
21 POW
3 Wiw
4 Wiw
S Wiw
6 POW
7 Wiw
3 POW
9 Wiw

St

NM
NM
NMm
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
N
NMm
N

County TWP/LAT RGE/LON SEC QTR

EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY
EDDY

16S
165
16S
165
165
165
165
16S
16s
16S
16S
16S
165
165
i8S

31E
31E
31E
31E
31E
31E
31E
31E
31t
31E
31E
31k
31E
31E
31E

6 NESE

6 NWSE
6 NESW
6 SESW
5 SwWsw
S SESE

6 SWNE
8 NWNW
6 SENE

S SWNW
S SENW
4 NWSW
5 NESE
5 NWSE
5 NESW
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Lease
NMNMO0162
NMNMO0162
NMLC062483
NMLC062483
NMNMO162
NMNM1063
NMNMO0162
NMLCD62483
NMNMO162
NMLC062483
NMLCD62483
NMNMO162
NMLC062483
NMLC062483
NMNMO162
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CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

M7 Resources LLC 331018

530-B Harkle Road, Suite 100 Action Number:

Santa Fe, NM 87505 101843

Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z)
CONDITIONS

Created By [ Condition Condition Date
dmcclure | ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 10/27/2023
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