Form 3160-5 (June 2019)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED 5. Lease Serial No.

		OWR	No. 1004	4-01	31
		Expires:	October	31,	20
	_	Appleading the second s		100 M	

Do not use this for	TICES AND REPOR rm for proposals to d se Form 3160-3 (APE	drill or to	re-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
	RIPLICATE - Other instruction	7. If Unit of CA/Agr N. SQUARE LAKE	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. N. SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT						
1. Type of Well		8 Well Name and No	8. Well Name and No.N. SQUARE LAKE PREMIER UNIT						
Oil Well Gas Wel									
2. Name of Operator M7 Resources LLC				9. API Well No.SEE	ATTACHED				
3a. Address 530-B Harkle Road, STE 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505	3b (51	. Phone No. ( 12)970-9231	include area code)	10. Field and Pool or	Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,) S-4,5,6,8. T-16S, R-31E NMPM	A., or Survey Description)				11. Country or Parish, State USA, New Mexico				
12. CHECI	K THE APPROPRIATE BOX	(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OT	HER DATA .				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYP	E OF ACTION					
			en nulic Fracturing Construction	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation Recomplete	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other				
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug	and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon					
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug		Water Disposal					
M7 Resources LLC, as new oper or portion of lease described.  Bond Coverage: BLM Bond File I Change of Operator Effective: 1/5  Former Operator: Welltex LLC	No.: NMB002012	terms, cond		s and restrictions concerning Conditions of Appi	operations conducted on the lease,				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tri	ue and correct. Name (Printe	ed/Tvped)	Managing	Member					
Joachim Marc Schmid			Managing Member Title						
Signature Gauchin M		Date	1/5/22						
	THE SPACE F	OR FEDI	ERAL OR ST	ATE OFICE USE					
Approved by		Petr	roleum Engineer 01/05/2022						
onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or rtify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease hich would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.				Office RFO					
itle 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U	J.S.C Section 1212, make it a	a crime for an	ny person knowing	ly and willfully to make to any	department or agency of the United Stat				

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

# ExhibitA

Case Number	T	Operator	API Number	Well Name	Num	Stat	St	County	TWP/LAT	RGE/LON	SEC QTR	Lease
NMNM0162	L	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048120051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	11	ABD	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	16S	31E	6 NESE	NMNM0162
NMNM71001X	Α	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048130051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	12	POW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	165	31E	6 NWSE	NMNM0162
NMNM71001X	A	<b>WALSH &amp; WATTS INCORPORATED</b>	30015048170051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	13	POW	NM	EDDY	16S	31E	6 NESW	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015108500051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	14	WIW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	165	31E	6 SESW	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048060051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	16	POW	NM	EDDY	165	31E	5 SWSW	NMNM0162
NMNM1069	L	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048100051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	19	ABD	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	<b>16S</b>	31E	5 SESE	NMNM1069
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	300150481500\$1	N SQ LAKE PREMR	2	POW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	165	31E	6 SWNE	NMNM0162
NMNM71001X	Α	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048210051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	21	POW	NM	EDDY	<b>16S</b>	31E	8 NWNW	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	300150481100S1	N SQ LAKE PREMR	3	WIW	NM	EDDY	<b>16S</b>	31E	6 SENE	NMNM0162
NMNM71001X	Α	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	300150480800S1	N SQ LAKE PREMR	1	1 WIW	NM	EDDY	165	31E	5 SWNW	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	Α	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	300150480900\$1	N SQ LAKE PREMR	5	S WIW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	16S	31E	5 SENW	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	300150479800S1	N SQ LAKE PREMR	(	5 POW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	<b>16S</b>	31E	4 NWSW	NMNM0162
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048010051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	7	7 WIW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	165	31E	5 NESE	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	Α	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048070051	N SQ LAKE PREMR		B POW	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	165	31E	5 NWSE	NMLC062483
NMNM71001X	A	WALSH & WATTS INCORPORATED	30015048030051	N SQ LAKE PREMR	- (	wiw e	NM	<b>EDDY</b>	<b>16S</b>	31E	5 NESW	NMNM0162

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 101843

### **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
M7 Resources LLC	331018
530-B Harkle Road, Suite 100	Action Number:
Santa Fe, NM 87505	101843
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z)

### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
dmcclure	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD	10/27/2023